

## **MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP POLICE**

100 Community Drive Skillman, NJ 08858 (908) 359-3222

January 9, 2024

To: Somerset County Prosecutor's Office

Attn: Internal Affairs Unit Commander

From: Captain Silvio Bet, Director of Police

Montgomery Township Police Department

Subject: 2023 Annual Notification of EWS Compliance

Be advised that this notification regarding the Early Warning System Procedures used by the Montgomery Township Police Department is being provided pursuant to NJAG Directive 2018-3, SCPO General Order V8C2 and MTPD standard operating procedures for EWS.

The Montgomery Township Police Department did follow all the provisions of Directive 2018-3. No (0) Montgomery Township police officers were the subject of an Early Warning system review process. As such, no (0) officers were subjected to the review process.

Detailed records are on file with the Officer responsible for the Internal Affairs function at the Montgomery Township Police Department. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully Submitted,

Captain Silvio Bet, Director of Police Montgomery Township Police Department